The following foreign exchange swaps and options were unsettled as at 31 July 2021:

Description of open positions
Nominal amount

USD

Average strike
price

$/€

Forward foreign exchange contracts (USD sold forward vs. EUR) 101,600,000 1.20

Forward foreign exchange contracts (EUR sold forward vs. USD) (5,000,000) 1.22

Long position – USD calls vs. EUR 80,000,000 1.10

Short position – USD puts vs. EUR 80,000,000 1.30

Valuation of foreign
exchange derivative

positions
€

Aggregate revaluation loss (903,661)

Margin accounts balance – amounts received 2,383,064

Unsettled amount receivable 1,479,403

The impact of an appreciation or depreciation in foreign exchange rates on the NAV has been measured at the underlying portfolio
level, hedging effect excluded. The Directors consider a change in foreign exchange rates by 10% to be a reasonably plausible
change.

Currency rate sensitivity as at 31 July 2021

Impact of an appreciation
in foreign exchange rates by

10% vs €

 Impact of a depreciation
in foreign exchange

rates by 10% vs €

Price impact on

NAV

Percentage
impact on

NAV
Price impact

on NAV

Percentag
e impact
on NAV

USD/EUR  17,181,425 6.45%  (17,181,425) (6.45)%

Currency risk profile as at 31 July 2020

Denominated
in EUR

€

Denominated
in USD

€

Denominated
in GBP

€

Denominated
in CHF

€
Total

€

Financial assets at fair value through profit or loss 82,346,350 119,314,050 - - 201,660,400

Derivative contracts (1,442,525) 1,380,609 - - (61,916)

Trade and other receivables 8,725 - 12,915 - 21,640

Cash and cash equivalents 2,537,269 6,901,706 295,148 508 9,734,631

Trade and other payables (2,989,978) - (168,447) - (3,158,425)

 89,459,841 127,596,365 139,616 508 208,196,330

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (CONTINUED)
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 JULY 2021

Volta Finance Limited Annual Report and Audited Financial Statements 2021   61

17. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (CONTINUED)
Currency risk (Continued)
The following foreign exchange swaps and options were unsettled as at 31 July 2020:

Description of open positions
Nominal amount

USD

Average strike
price

$/€

Forward foreign exchange contracts (USD sold forward vs. EUR) 81,600,000 1.14

Forward foreign exchange contracts (EUR sold forward vs. USD) (3,409,404) 1.13

Long position – USD calls vs. EUR 80,000,000 1.05

Short position – USD puts vs. EUR 80,000,000 1.19

Valuation of foreign
exchange derivative

positions
€

Aggregate revaluation loss 1,268,084

Margin accounts balance – amounts paid (1,330,000)

Unsettled amount receivable (61,916)

The impact of an appreciation or depreciation in foreign exchange rates on the NAV has been measured at the underlying portfolio
level, hedging effect excluded. The Directors consider a change in foreign exchange rates by 10% to be a reasonably plausible
change.

Currency rate sensitivity as at 31 July 2020

Impact of an appreciation
in foreign exchange rates by

10%

 Impact of a depreciation